

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T Case No. 04(07)2022

S.C No. 27/2021

CNR-WBCB01-001046-2021

Order No. 24

Dated 06-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 3.

All 04(four) accused persons on court bail are present by filling separate haziras.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. P.P in charge are present.

I.O. is no

Witness Taibar Ali is examined and cross examined by prosecution and by defence as PW 2 and discharged.

Prosecuimn files hostile petition praying for cross examination of PW 2 on the ground stated therein. Heard. Pryaer is alloed. Prosectuion is permitted to cross examine PW2.

Todate 07-08-2024 for further evidence .

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00654