

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T Case No. 04(07)2022

S.C No. 27/2021

CNR-WBCB01-001046-2021

Order No. 26

Dated 08-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 04(four) accused persons on court bail are present by filling separate haziras.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. P.P in charge are present.

I.O. is not present.

Witness Sahiruddin Mia is examined and cross examined in full as PW 3 and discharged.

Now, date is fixed for evidence of remaining materials witnesses:-

Fix 10-09-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2.

Fix 11-09-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar for information with a request to direct O.C., Pundibari P/S for taking necessary action.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00654