

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**S. T. No. 04(07)2022**

**Sess. 27/2021**

**CNR No. WBCB001-001046-2021**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 28**

**Dated 11-09-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 4 accused persons enlarged on court bail are present in the court by filing hajira.

No witness turns up before this court today. No S/R is received.

The case is adjourned.

Ld. P.O has been transferred. Successor has not yet joined.

Fix 06.11.24 for evidence of CSW No. 2

Issue fresh summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899