

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 04(07)2022

Sess. 27/2021

CNR No. WBCB001-001046-2021

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 30

Dated 22-11-2024

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA and evidence of CSW no. 2

Out of 4 accused persons on court bail 3 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira. Another accused namely Faijul Haque is absent by petition praying to be represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW no. 2 does not turn up before this court today. Non-execution report of WWA against CSW no. 2 is received. On perusal of the report it is found that the WWA was issued against Kanteswar Barman whereas the name of CSW no. 2 is Kamaleshwar Barman. So, dealing assistant is directed to issue fresh WWA against CSW no. 2 namely Kamaleshwar Barman at once.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 09.12.24 for E/R of WWA and evidence of CSW no. 2

Issue WWA against CSW no. 2 afresh.

Ld. PP in charge is directed to take step.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899